# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Virtualtrak, Inc.	02/09/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Linda Noble	
Street Address:	7906 NW Pleasant Ford	
City:	Weatherby Lake	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64152	

Name:	Richard Noble	
Street Address:	7906 NW Pleasant Ford	
City:	Weatherby Lake	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64152	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6873260
Application Number:	09965954
Application Number:	09968405
Application Number:	09967689
Application Number:	09966677
Application Number:	09965953
Application Number:	09967690

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)983-8080

PATENT REEL: 017176 FRAME: 0185

500078805

6873

3 \$280 F

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-983-8000

Email: wkircher@blackwellsanders.com

Correspondent Name: William B. Kircher Address Line 1: 4801 Main Street

Address Line 2: Blackwell Sanders Peper Martin LLP Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17178.10000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William B. Kircher

Total Attachments: 4

source=SDOC3472\_Bankcard Ptn Assign#page1.tif source=SDOC3472\_Bankcard Ptn Assign#page2.tif source=SDOC3472\_Bankcard Ptn Assign#page3.tif source=SDOC3472\_Bankcard Ptn Assign#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 017176 FRAME: 0186

PATENT

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Virtualtrak, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 7515 Del Mar Lane, La Palma, California 90623 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the issued United States patent, pending patent applications, abandoned patent applications and the inventions thereto listed on attached Exhibit A (hereinafter "Patent Properties");

WHEREAS, Virtualtrak, Inc. is the owner of and is in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to any and all patent applications, Letters Patent that have been granted, or that may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, Richard and Linda Noble, individuals, residing at 7906 NW Pleasant Ford, Weatherby Lake, Missouri 64152, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that have been granted or that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable considerations to Assignor paid by said Assignees, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said "Patent Properties" including said inventions and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that has been granted or may be granted therefor, together with any and all continuations, divisions, or reissues, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said applications or otherwise for said inventions.

KC-1362723-1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal.

	VIRTUALTRAK, INC.			
Dated: 2/9/06	Kenneth J. Laycos President			
STATE OF	<b>,</b>			
) ss.				
COUNTY OF )				
President of Virtualtrak, Inc., to me foregoing instrument, and acknowle	, 2006, before me, the undersigned, a Notary and State aforesaid, personally appeared Kenneth J. Lancos, e known to be the person described in and who executed the ledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.			
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.				
	Notary Public			
My Commission Expires:	Sere attached)			

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNO	WLEDGMENT
State of California  County of	Jenifer H. de Vera, Notary Public, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")  J. Lancos  Name(s) of Signer(s)
JENIFER H. DE VERA Commission # 1518934 Notary Public - California	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary Public  Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, it and could prevent fraudulent removal and remov	t may prove valuable to persons relying on the document eattachment of this form to another document.
Document Date: February 9, 2004  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: NA	Number of Pages: 3
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name: Kenneth T. Lancos  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Resident Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:  Netwalteat: Truc.	Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

**PATENT REEL: 017176 FRAME: 0189** 

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Item No. 5907

### EXHIBIT A

U.S. Patent No. 6,873,260 Issued: March 29, 2005 Serial No. 09/967,667 Filed: September 28.2001

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SELECTIVELY ALLOWING THE PASSAGE OF A

GUEST THROUGH A REGION WITHIN A COVERAGE AREA

Serial No. 09/965,954 Filed: September 28, 2001

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCUMULATING MARKETING DATA FROM

GUESTS AT A COVERAGE AREA

Serial No. 09/967,690

Filed: September 28, 2001

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MAKING RESERVATION TIMES FOR AN EVENT

AT A COVERAGE AREA

Serial No. 09/968,405

Filed: September 28, 2001

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CREATING A GROUP OF GUESTS AT A

**COVERAGE AREA** 

Serial No. 09/967,689

Filed: September 28, 2001

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRANSMITTING MESSAGES FROM A GUEST TO

ANOTHER PARTY AT A COVERAGE AREA

Serial No. 09/966,677

Filed: September 28, 2001

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING MONETARY CREDITS TO A GUEST

WITHIN A COVERAGE AREA

Serial no. 09/965,953

Filed: September 28, 2001

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MAKING MONETARY TRANSACTIONS WITHIN A

COVERAGE AREA

KC-1362723-1

**PATENT** REEL: 017176 FRAME: 0190

RECORDED: 02/16/2006